



CIA

Civil Aviation Authority of the Philippines  
PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier: **ILOILO FABRICATION SPECIALIST INC.** PO No.: 2023-10-077  
 Address: Q. Abcto St. Mandurriao, Iloilo City Date: 10/11/2023  
 TIN: 003-375-506-000 Mode of Procurement: SVP

Gentlemen:  
 Please furnish this Office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein:  
 Place of Delivery: CAAP, Iloilo Airport Delivery Term: 30 CD  
 Mode of Payment: Check

Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount
Equipments and Equipment Rentals					
1	units	Van Rentals 6 seaters	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
2	set	Stage 20' x 16' with roof	1	61,500.00	61,500.00
3	units	Collapsible tents with BI pipe stand (3m x 60)	2	6,500.00	13,000.00
Consumables					
4	rolls	Electrical tape Big (arm band)	10	90.00	900.00
5	lot	Tarpaulin for signage various size	1	4,500.00	4,500.00
6	rolls	Caution tape	2	750.00	1,500.00
7	set	First aid kit - good for 25 persons/kit (actual & exercise) medical supplies	6	2,500.00	15,000.00
8	drums	Diesel fuel (200lt/drum)	2	16,350.00	32,700.00
9	drum	Gasoline fuel (200lt/drum)	1	17,625.00	17,625.00
10	pcs	Used steel drums	20	600.00	12,000.00
11	pcs	Cutting disc 4"	5	95.00	475.00
12	lot	"Moulage" Materials	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
13	pcs	Amber Beacon Light-LED Strobe Revouving 10-30v	3	600.00	1,800.00
Communication Equipment					
14	sets	ICOM UV88	10	3,700.00	37,000.00
15	lot	Dual Band (VHF/UHF) Repeater Antenna & Accessories	1	41,000.00	41,000.00
16	pcs	Cignus Tactical Antenna	10	800.00	8,000.00

Total Amount in words **Two Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Pesos Only** **255,000.00**

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for everyday of delay shall be imposed.

Very truly yours,  
  
**MANUELA LUISA F. PALMA**  
 Airport Manager I  
 Authorized Official

Conforme:  
  
 Signature over Printed Name of Supplier  
 Date: Oct 23, 2023

Funds Available:   
**MS. LIZA MAE NAORBE**  
 Area Accountant

BUR No.: 2023-10-0424  
 Amount: ₱ 255,000.-